

Freedom of Information request reference number: 8394.1

Date of response: 29/02/2024

Request:

TV at LFB fire stations

- *What is the television provision at LFB fire stations for staff?*
- *Do LFB fire stations pay for a domestic or business television licence?*
- *Does the LFB provide a Sky television package for staff at LFB fire stations?*
- *What is the LFB policy on members of staff arranging subscription television packages (Sky, Virgin Media etc) locally for the use of staff?*
- *Where LFB fire stations have a locally organised Sky (etc) television package, what is the organisational governance and oversight in place for this?*

Response:

Our Property department have confirmed that the London Fire Brigade pay for an annual Company Group TV Licence.

The provision of televisions and subscription television packages at fire stations is managed by The London Fire Brigade Welfare Fund which is an outside organisation.

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website:
<https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/>